Features
• 6VDC, 12VDC and 120VAC output models
offered
• Corrosion-resistant, high strength cast
aluminum housing
• Operates attached or remotely mounted
fixtures
• 120VAC output model provides normally-on

OSHA, State and local Codes
• UL924, UL1203, UL1604 and UL844 listed
Ordering Guide
G700 Series
Explosion-Proof Units
Description
Suitable for use in NEC Class I, Division 1,
Groups C&D, Zones 0, 1 & 2, Groups IIA, IIB+H2
& IIC; Class I, Division 2, Groups C&D, Zone 2,
Groups IIA, IIB+H2 & IIC; Class II, Division 1,
Groups EF&G; Class II, Division 2, Groups F&G
and Class III hazardous location areas
Specifier Reference
Project:_____________________________________
Fixture Type:________________________________
Model No.:__________________________________
Comments:__________________________________
___________________________________________
Model Output Watts For Battery Lamp Type Load Operation
No. Volts 11/2 Hrs. Type Operated Mode
G730 6VDC 28 Nickel Cadmium Incandescent Normally-Off
G785 6VDC 85 Pure Lead Incandescent Normally-Off
G750 12VDC 50 Nickel Cadmium Incandescent Normally-Off
G714 120VAC 14 Nickel Cadmium Fluorescent Normally-On
Order Model Description
OB3 3-Way, 3/4” Conduit Hub
SEA Swivel Elbow Arm (3)
EVLA12 Class 1, 12V Directional Lighting Head (4)
EVLA12GB Class 1, 12V Directional Lighting Head (Group B) (4)
RW*** Class 1, Remote Lighting Fixture - Wall Mount (5)
RC*** Class 1, Remote Lighting Fixture - Ceiling Mount (5)
RP*** Class 1, Remote Lighting Fixture - Pendant Mount (5)
EXK Three Face Exit Kit (6)
SDR Straight Dome Reflector
AR 25º Angled Reflector
Order Model Description
/TD1 15-Minute Retransfer Delay For 120VAC Operation
/TD2 15-Minute Retransfer Delay For 277VAC Operation
/EX Special Input Voltage or Frequency (Specify)
/KL Key Lock Battery Disconnect For Servicing
Options (1)(2)
Accessories
(3) For use in connecting RP Series pendant fixtures to OC3 hubs or 700 Series units.
(4) Supplied with 12V, 12W MR16 halogen lamp.
(5) Specify lamp identification suffix when ordering. Refer to “R-Series Fixtures” section on
the following page for ordering information.
(6) Connects to R-Series lighting fixtures.  Available with red letters only.
NOTE: All product specifications shown are subject to change without notice.
(1) Other options available. Consult factory.
(2) Some options may impact product UL listing.  Consult factory.
GUTH is a Philips group brand
Construction
Housing: Heavy duty, copper-free cast aluminum housing
with screw-on cover designed and constructed to withstand
the pressure of explosions caused by an internal arc with-
out propagating them into the hazardous atmosphere.
Installation
Mounting: Units are designed for wall mounting by means of
external housing ears using 1/2” mounting hardware.
Wiring: Surface wiring is provided for by three threaded
openings in the unit housing for the attachment of 3/4” rigid
conduit.
Illumination
Optional lighting fixtures are available for attachment directly
to the unit housing or for operation remotely.  Fixtures may
be specified for use with incandescent, halogen or com-
pact fluorescent lamps.
Code Information
G700 Series units meet NEC Class I, Division 1, Groups C&D,
Zones 0, 1 & 2, Groups IIA, IIB+H2 & IIC; Class I, Division 2,

RC Series
(Ceiling)
Ordering Guide
R W 120 P13
Lamp Identification Suffix
AC Only Operation(1)
HF = 150W-A19 Incandescent
P13 = 13W Compact Fluorescent
P26 = Two 13W Compact Fluorescent
Emergency Operation(2)
HF7 = 6V, 7W Halogen
HF10 = 6V, 10W Halogen
HF12 = 6V, 12W Halogen
THF12 = 12V, 12W Halogen
HFP7 = 7W Compact Fluorescent (3)(4)
Mounting
C = Ceiling
W = Wall
P = Pendant
Series Input Voltage*
120 = 120VAC
277 = 277VAC
* This field required
only when fluores-
cent lamps are
specified
(1) Lamps not provided with fixture
(2) Lamps provided with fixture
(3) For use with G714 emergency unit
only
(4) Maximum mounting distance from
G714 emergency unit is 8 feet
R-Series Fixture shown
with EXK 3-face exit kit
installed.
GUTH is a Philips group brand
Dimensions
G700 Series Specifications
Construction
Housing: Heavy duty, copper free cast aluminum construction with a corrosion
resistant, epoxy powder coat finish. Head assembly is fully adjustable.
Code Information
EVLA12 heads meet NEC Class I, Division 1 & 2, Groups B+, C & D; Class II, Division
1, Groups E, F & G; Class III; NEMA 3, 3R & 12 hazardous location requirements.
Installation
Wiring: Designed for direct or remote attachment to 750 Series emergency units
or operation remotely from a 12VDC emergency source located in a non-haz-
ardous area.
Maximum ambient temperature limit is 131ºF (55ºC).
Illumination
Supplied with 12V, 12W MR16 Halogen lamp.
EVLA12 Directional Head
G700 Series Units R-Series Lighting Fixtures
EVLA12 Directional Head
Ceiling Mount
Pendant Mount EXK Exit Kit